
Class X
Subject: English

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment –
I

SECTION (A) READING SKILLS
Unseen Passage/Poem

SECTION (B) (WRITING SKILLS AND GRAMMAR)
1. Letter to the Editor
2. Complaint letters
3. Tenses
4. Modals

SECTION (C) (LITERATURE)
1. A Letter to God
2. Dust of Snow (Poem)
3. Fire and Ice (Poem)
4. Nelson Mandela
5. Two Stories About Flying
6.A Triumph of Surgery

Mid Term Examination SECTION (A) (READING SKILLS)
Unseen Passage/Poem

SECTION (B) (WRITING AND GRAMMAR)
1. Inquiry Letters
2. Placing Order Letters
3. Non - Compliance Letters
4. Analytical Paragraph
5. Modals
6. Verb Forms
7. Determiners
8. Reported Speech

SECTION (C) (LITERATURE)
1. A Letter to God
2. Poem: Dust of Snow
3. Nelson Mandela
1. Poem: Fire And Ice
2. Two Stories About Flying
3. Poem: A Tiger in The Zoo
4. From The Diary of Anne Frank
5. Poem: How To Tell Wild Animal
6. Poem: The Ball Poem
7. Poem: Amanda
8. Glimpses Of India



SUPPLEMENTARY READER:
9. A Triumph of Surgery
10. The Thief’s Story
11. The Midnight Visitor
12. A Question of Trust

ACTIVITY: ASSESSMENT OF LISTENING AND SPEAKING
SKILLS

Periodic Assessment-II SECTION (A) (READING)
Unseen Passage/Poem
SECTION (B) (WRITING SKILLS ANDGRAMMAR)

1. Formal Letters
2. Analytical skills
3. Tenses
4. Modals
5. Subject - Verb Concord
6. Reported speeches
7. Determiners

SECTION (C) (LITERATURE)
1. Mijbil The Otter
2. Poem: The Trees
3. Madam Rides the Bus
4. Poem: Fog
SUPPLEMENTARY READER:
5. Footprints Without Feet
6.The Making of a Scientist

Pre-Board
Examination

SECTION (A) (READING SKILLS)
Unseen Passage/Poem

SECTION (B) (WRITING SKILLS AND GRAMMAR)
1. Formal Letters
2. Analytical skills
3. Tenses
4. Modals
5. Subject - Verb Concord
6. Reported speech
7. Determiners

SECTION (C) (LITERATURE)
1. Mijbil The Otter
2. Poem: The Trees
3. Madam Rides the Bus
4. Poem: Fog
5. The Sermon at Benares
6. Poem: The Tale of Custard the Dragon
7. Play: The Proposal
8. Poem: For Anne Gregory



9. Nelson Mandela
10.Diary of Anne Frank
SUPPLEMENTARY READER:
11. Footprints Without Feet
12. The Making of a Scientist
13. The Necklace
14. Bholi
15. The Book That Saved the Earth

ACTIVITY: ASSESSMENT OF LISTENING AND SPEAKING
SKILLS



Class X
Subject: Science

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment – I Chapter 1 – Chemical Reactions and Equations
Chapter 5 – Life Processes (Nutrition)
Chapter 10 – Light: Reflection and Refraction

Mid Term Examination Chapter 2 – Acids, Bases, And Salts
Chapter 3 – Metals and Non-Metals
Chapter 5– Life Processes
Chapter 6– Control and Coordination
Chapter 10 – Light: Reflection and Refraction
Chapter 11 – Human Eye and The Colourful World

Periodic Assessment-II Chapter 4 – Carbon and Its Compounds (up to contents
covered)
Chapter 6– Control and Coordination
Chapter 7– How Do Organism Reproduce (up to contents
covered)
Chapter 11 – Electricity
Chapter 12 – Magnetic Effects of Current

Pre-Board Examination Chapter 1 – Chemical Reactions and Equations
Chapter 2 – Acids, Bases, and Salts
Chapter 3 – Metals and Non-Metals
Chapter 4 – Carbon and It is Compounds
Chapter 5 – Life Processes
Chapter 6 – Control and Coordination
Chapter 7 – How Do Organism Reproduce
Chapter 8– Heredity and Evolution
Chapter 9– Light: Reflection and Refraction
Chapter 10 -- Human Eye and The Colourful World
Chapter 11– Electricity
Chapter 12 – Magnetic Effects of Current
Chapter 13 –our Environment
Chapter 14- Management of natural resources (Internal
Assessment in Term II)



Class X
Subject: Social Science

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment - I HISTORY
Chapter 2: Nationalism in India
POLITICAL SCIENCE
Chapter 1: Power Sharing
ECONOMICS
Chapter 1: Development

Mid Term Examination HISTORY
Chapter 1: Rise of Nationalism in Europe
Chapter 3: The making of a global world
Chapter 4: The age of industrialisation
GEOGRAPHY
Chapter 1: Resource and Development
Chapter 2: Forest and wildlife resources
Chapter 3: Water resources
Chapter 4: Agriculture
POLITICAL SCIENCE
Chapter 2: Federalism
Chapter 3: Democracy and diversity
ECONOMICS
Chapter 2: Sectors of Indian economy

Periodic Assessment-II HISTORY
Chapter 5: Print culture
GEOGRAPHY
Chapter 5: Mineral and energy resources
POLITICAL SCIENCE
Chapter 5: popular struggles and movements

Pre-Board Examination GEOGRAPHY
Chapter 6: Manufacturing industries
Chapter 7: Lifelines of national economy
POLITICAL SCIENCE
Chapter 4: Gender Religion and Caste
Chapter 6: Political parties
Chapter 7: Outcomes of democracy
ECONOMICS
Chapter 3: Money and credit
Chapter 4: Globalisation and Indian economy

Note: Complete syllabus for Annual exam



Class X
Subject: Mathematics

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment – I Chapter 1: Real Numbers
Chapter 2: Polynomials
Chapter 3: Pair of Linear equations in two variables

Mid Term Examination Chapter 1: Real Numbers
Chapter 2: Polynomials
Chapter 3: Pair of Linear equations in two variables
Chapter 7: Coordinate Geometry
Chapter 8: Introduction to Trigonometry
Chapter 11: Areas related to Circles
Chapter 12: Surface Areas and Volumes

Pre-Board Examination Chapter 1: Real Numbers
Chapter 2: Polynomials
Chapter 3: Pair of Linear equations in two variables
Chapter 4: Quadratic Equations
Chapter 5: Arithmetic Progression
Chapter 6: Triangle
Chapter 7: Coordinate Geometry
Chapter 8: Introduction to Trigonometry
Chapter 9: Some Applications of Trigonometry
Chapter 10: Circles
Chapter 11: Areas related to Circles
Chapter 12: Surface Areas and Volumes
Chapter 13: Statistics
Chapter 14: Probability



Class X
Subject: Information Technology

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment – I PART A
Unit 2: Self-Management Skills-II
Unit 4: Entrepreneurial Skills-II
PART B
Unit 1: Digital Documentation (Advanced)

Mid Term Examination PART A
Unit 2: Self-Management Skills-II
Unit 3: ICT Skills-II
Unit 4: Entrepreneurial Skills-II
PART B
Unit 1: Digital Documentation (Advanced)
Unit 2: Electronic Spreadsheet (Advanced)

Periodic Assessment-II PART A
Unit 5: Green Skills-II
PART B
Unit 3: Database Management System
Unit 4: Maintain Healthy, Safe and Secure Working Environment

Pre-Board Examination PART A
Unit 1 Communication Skills
Unit 2: Self-Management Skills-II
Unit 3: ICT Skills-II
Unit 4: Entrepreneurial Skills-II
Unit 5: Green Skills-II

PART B
Unit 1: Digital Documentation (Advanced)
Unit 2: Electronic Spreadsheet (Advanced)
Unit 3: Database Management System
Unit 4: Maintain Healthy, Safe and Secure Working Environment



Class X
Subject: Hindi

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment – I



Mid Term Examination

Periodic Assessment-II



Pre-Board Examination



Class X
Subject: Sanskrit

Exam Name Chapter Number & Name

Periodic Assessment – I
पाठ 1 शुचिः परायावर

पाठ 2 बुच्दबय्ालव सदा

वायवररण संचि,(साव,व्य) अवराचय, अपठठल-ग्दाशांः, प्ररः
(रलुपण,्ा,ंडवपण) िालुरपाचर, शबदरपाचर

Mid Term Examination
पाठ 4 चशशुपा्ािरण

पाठ 5 जययवलुलर्स्ा

पाठ 6 सुभाचिलाचय

वायवररण प्ररः (टापण, शायिण,ल ण्,अयवरव,ठयण ) ााचरं पठवालययं, प्

चयरायररण, पतं ्ेखयरण, चितं ारययर अपठठल-ग्दाशांः अवराचय, शबदरपाचर,

िालुरपाचर

Periodic Assessment-II पाठ 7 सौहदरण पयर ले शोभां

पाठ 8 चाचितः साकव

वायवररण संचि (चासगयः) प्ररः (सव, टापण, डवप) ााचरं पठवालययं (यलुत, यरय,

क्रा),सरर(सारानर-सपाद, साित,पादोय), अवराचय (रदा,लदा,यदा,सहसा,

ारथा, शयैः, अचप,युलः, इलसललः)

Pre-Board Examination पाठ 9 सूकरः

पाठ 12 अनरोनरं

वायवररण अपठठल-ग्दाशांः, सरासः, पतं,अयुच्ेद्ेखयर, अयुााद, प्रर

सरर, संचि, अवराचय, प् चयरायररण, चितं ारययर

सव.बव.एस.ई दावा चयिायठवल समपूरत पाठ्र


